
449

18

13,546

54

326

7,406

8,152

3,084

4,450

596

533

629

1,080

2,806

225

502

2,103

336

2,151

34

2

891

11

20

256

298

96

67

15

18

13

27

85

21

22

41

6

91

126,585

6,724

2,352,806

24,847

62,054

983,285

1,067,378

472,326

391,170

102,581

103,963

76,542

171,935

361,121

102,740

109,683

334,104

45,578

312,250

26,002

1,194

608,994

3,007

17,081

361,692

344,060

174,580

147,294

25,537

26,196

28,022

48,294

122,430

10,745

22,517

100,029

13,860

108,330

11,309

683

272,715

4,023

9,610

101,768

94,914

41,246

18,006

6,506

5,564

3,026

10,393

34,389

9,976

7,371

20,138

1,432

33,688

& animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing
 農、林、漁、牧業

Mining & quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

Manufacturing
製造業

Electricity & gas supply
電力及燃氣供應業

Water supply & remediation activities
用水供應及污染整治業

Construction
營建工程業

Wholesale & retail trade
批發及零售業

Transportation & storage
運輸及倉儲業

activities
Accommodation & food service
住宿及餐飲業

Information & communication
出版影音及資通訊業

Financial & insurance activities
金融及保險業

Real estate activities
不動產業

activities
Professional, scientific & technical
 專業、科學及技術服務業

Support service activities
支援服務業

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;
強制性社會安全
 公共行政及國防；

Education
教育業

Human health & social work activities
醫療保健及社會工作服務業

Arts, entertainment & recreation
 藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業

Other service activities
其他服務業

48,446 2,0147,217,252 2,189,861 686,758
Grand total
總計

中華民國110年

 勞動部勞工保險局。

 3.依據「行業統計分類(第11次修訂)」編製。
   細項加總不合。
 2.本表住院給付總計含2,045千元，門診給付總計含21,907件7,533千元，以上數字無細項分類數，故總計數與
 1.本表死亡給付含失蹤津貼。

 表 6-12 勞工保險職業災害實計保險給付─按行業分

 單位：件、人、千元

 現金給付 (一次給付)　　　Cash benefits (Lump sum

 總　　　計

Grand total

行   業    別
 傷　病　給　付

Injury or sickness benefits

 失　能　給　付

Permanent disability benefits

Industry

Amount
 金　額

Cases
 件　數

Amount
 金　額

Cases
 件　數

Amount
 金　額

 資料來源：
 說　　明：
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30

1

145

－

3

95

72

34

22

4

3

3

6

38

12

13

10

2

17

330

21

8,654

73

262

4,561

5,147

1,853

2,154

566

592

459

908

1,885

562

643

1,580

260

1,158

36,945

552

530,477

3,571

8,967

135,653

283,442

71,814

102,985

40,129

53,951

20,342

53,257

70,341

30,439

42,429

107,822

15,427

91,161

28

232

212,791

1,110

1,597

4,115

13,557

1,454

152

461

118

66

3,134

2,107

63

102

15,080

72

640

28,458

1,634

132,545

0

2,556

80,049

54,847

42,969

17,069

5,294

654

5,082

5,938

30,263

16,472

10,347

9,465

317

16,206

16,999

2,116

450,018

7,216

17,095

218,853

217,903

97,944

88,601

21,792

15,335

16,120

39,867

83,169

20,312

18,947

56,231

12,554

47,236

30,694

563

544,397

3,871

9,713

150,771

286,016

76,933

106,263

39,089

50,802

21,209

53,170

74,807

31,703

44,216

117,697

15,592

92,629

19

192

215,358

1,292

1,902

4,171

14,452

1,201

138

349

133

45

4,195

2,930

73

176

24,506

62

701

510 31,668 1,721,611 256,879460,165 1,450,354 1,757,668 271,895

2021

Bureau of Labor Insurance, MOL.

3.Data series were classified refer to Statistical Classification of Industry, Rev.11.
   21,907 cases amount to NT$ 7,533 thousand that can't be classified.
2.The table includes inpatient hospitalization benefits amounts to NT$ 2,045 thousand and outpatient medical care benefits of
1.The data of death benefits include the missing allowance.

Table 6-12 Real Occupational Benefit Payments of Labor Insurance by Industry

 Unit：Case、Person、NT$1,000

 benefit payments) 職業災害醫療給付 Occupational accident medical care benefits

死亡給付

Death benefits

住院給付

benefits
Inpatient hospitalization

門診給付

benefits
Outpatient medical care

預防職業病健檢給付

disease benefits
Prevent occupational

Cases
 件　數

Amount
 金　額

Cases
 件　數

Amount
 金　額

Cases
 件　數

Amount
 金　額

Cases
 件　數

Amount
 金　額

 Source：
 Note：
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11

－

145

5

4

105

88

38

37

6

10

9

16

27

19

11

11

－

42

2

－

17

－

－

15

13

2

9

1

2

－

1

3

3

2

2

1

4

2,753

－

37,798

1,709

741

23,981

18,631

9,000

8,162

2,142

2,531

1,282

3,474

3,788

5,945

2,959

3,081

532

7,714

1,357

－

25,154

1,709

741

14,834

10,557

7,556

3,410

1,226

1,793

1,282

2,997

2,450

3,463

1,453

2,097

4

4,943

1,396

－

12,644

－

－

9,147

8,074

1,444

4,753

916

738

－

477

1,338

2,482

1,506

984

528

2,771

& animal husbandry
Agriculture, forestry, fishing
 農、林、漁、牧業

Mining & quarrying
礦業及土石採取業

Manufacturing
製造業

Electricity & gas supply
電力及燃氣供應業

Water supply & remediation activities
用水供應及污染整治業

Construction
營建工程業

Wholesale & retail trade
批發及零售業

Transportation & storage
運輸及倉儲業

activities
Accommodation & food service
住宿及餐飲業

Information & communication
出版影音及資通訊業

Financial & insurance activities
金融及保險業

Real estate activities
不動產業

activities
Professional, scientific & technical
 專業、科學及技術服務業

Support service activities
支援服務業

Compulsory social security
Public administration & defence;
強制性社會安全
 公共行政及國防；

Education
教育業

Human health & social work activities
醫療保健及社會工作服務業

Arts, entertainment & recreation
 藝術、娛樂及休閒服務業

Other service activities
其他服務業

584 77 136,224 87,026 49,198
Grand total
總計

中華民國110年

 表 6-12 勞工保險職業災害實計保險給付─按行業分(續)

 單位：件、人、千元

 年　　　金　　　給　　　付

行   業    別  失　能　年　金　　Disability pension

 核　付　金　額　　　Amount

(年底)
核付人數

(End of year)
Persons

補償一次金
職業傷病失能

compensation
disability

Occupational

 小　　計

Total

 年　　金

Pension

補償一次金
職業傷病失能

compensation
disability

OccupationalIndustry
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55

2

480

13

21

234

235

161

49

16

18

14

33

67

29

23

25

10

39

7

－

52

－

－

29

33

5

13

1

1

－

3

6

4

3

2

1

4

10,353

342

90,981

3,730

3,356

42,000

36,555

28,453

5,636

1,872

2,747

1,755

6,605

9,345

7,513

3,150

2,958

1,230

5,746

8,308

342

74,871

3,730

3,356

33,008

27,302

26,896

2,373

1,503

2,557

1,755

5,341

7,685

6,171

2,233

2,435

882

4,743

2,045

－

16,111

－

－

8,992

9,253

1,556

3,262

369

191

－

1,264

1,660

1,342

917

523

348

1,003

1,524 164 264,326 215,491 48,836

2021

Table 6-12 Real Occupational Benefit Payments of Labor Insurance by Industry (Cont.)

 Unit：Case、Person、NT$1,000

Pension benefit payments

 遺　屬　年　金　　　Survivor pension

 核　付　金　額　　　Amount

(年底)
核付人數

(End of year)
Persons

補償一次金
職業災害死亡

death compensation
Occupational

 小　　計

Total

 年　　金

Pension

補償一次金
職業災害死亡

death compensation
Occupational
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